East. Mennonite (5-11,2-5 ODAC) -vs- Shenandoah (8-9,1-6 ODAC)

01/21/26 at James R. Wilkins, Jr. Athletics & Events Center, Winchester, VA

Date: 01/21/26 Score By Period 1 2 Total
X;E?,:d;;ngig East. Mennonite 28 33 61
Site: James R. Wilkins, Jr. Athletics & Events Center, Winchester, VA  [Shenandoah 25 40 65
Referees: Jon Loney, Lionel Butler, Tyler Jones
East. Mennonite 61
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Brooks,Aaron * 38 4-11 1-2 5-7 0-3 3 3 5 5 1 2 14
33 Walker,Jazen =3 20 4-7 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 11
03 Carr,Isaiah * 36 3-13 0-2 3-4 1-3 4 1 2 2 0 0 9
14  Bailey,Zach =3 31 3-7 0-1 0-0 4-3 7 4 1 2 0 0 6
10 Gomez,Edixon * 17 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 1 0 1 6
05 Arnason,Donovan 26 4-7 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 0 1 1 9
15 Brown,Hezekiah 24  2-5 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 1 3 6
11  Braxton,Micah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 Foxx,Mari 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Nkrumah,B] 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Perry,Zach 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Johnson,Kai 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-55 6-14 11-15 10-23 33 17 12 12 3 7 61
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27 40.74% 4-9 44.44% 2-2 100.00%
Second Half 11-28 39.29% 2-5 40.00% 9-13 69.23%
Total 22-55 40.0% 6-14 42.9% 11-15 73.3%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0
Shenandoah 65
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
07  Wright,Ellis * 30 5-20 3-8 1-1 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 14
04  Davis,Dorian & 32 4-11 1-5 4-6 2-8 10 2 1 1 2 2 13
12 Allen,John * 26  4-6 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 3 0 1 2 0 10
08 Simmons,Matthew & 27 3-6 0-2 3-5 2-2 4 4 7 2 0 3 9
09 Daily,Samuel * 26 2-5 1-4 2-2 1-3 4 0 2 1 0 0 7
00 Baldwin,Joseph 21 2-6 1-2 1-6 0-3 3 0 0 3 0 0 6
01 Lee,Isaiah 11 1-2 1-2 3-4 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 6
02 Russ,Landon 18 0-1 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 3 1 0 0 1 0
22  Lemon,Jaylen 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-57 7-24 16-26 14-25 39 14 12 11 4 6 65
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-29 31.03% 5-14 35.71% 2-6 33.33%
Second Half 12-28 42.86% 2-10 20.00% 14-20 70.00%
Total 21-57 36.8% 7-24 29.2% 16-26 61.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 12

Points off Turnovers: 12

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 11



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: East. Mennonite Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shenandoah
MISS LAYUP by CARR,ISAIAH(in the paint) 19:37
== REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DORIAN
19:18 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DORIAN
REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,EDIXON ==
19:16 FOUL by WRIGHT,ELLIS
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JAZEN(in the paint) 18:46
18:46 BLOCK by DAVIS,DORIAN

o= REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DORIAN
18:28 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by DAILY,SAMUEL
o= ASSIST by SIMMONS,MATTHEW

TURNOVER by BROOKS,AARON 18:02
18:02 STEAL by DAVIS,DORIAN
17:52 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,ELLIS

REBOUND DEF by CARR,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER by CARR,ISAIAH 17:49
17:46 0-5 H5 GOOD DUNK by WRIGHT,ELLIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SIMMONS,MATTHEW

FOUL by BAILEY,ZACH 17:27
TURNOVER by BAILEY,ZACH 17:27
17:10 0-7 H7 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,DORIAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,AARON 16:51
REBOUND OFF by GOMEZ,EDIXON --
TURNOVER by GOMEZ,EDIXON 16:45
16:45 STEAL by SIMMONS,MATTHEW
16:16 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,ELLIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ZACH --
16:05 FOUL by WRIGHT,ELLIS
GOOD FT by WALKER,JAZEN 16:05 1-7 H6
GOOD FT by WALKER,JAZEN 16:05 2-7 HS5
15:53 TURNOVER by SIMMONS,MATTHEW
STEAL by GOMEZ,EDIXON 15:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:38
15:38 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ELLIS
15:38 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MATTHEW
15:38 SUB IN by BALDWIN,JOSEPH
15:38 SUB IN by RUSS,LANDON
SUB OUT by BAILEY,ZACH 15:38
SUB IN by ARNASON,DONOVAN 15:38
MISS LAYUP by CARR,ISAIAH(in the paint) 15:24
15:24 BLOCK by ALLEN,JOHN
REBOUND OFF by CARR,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by CARR,ISAIAH(in the paint) 15:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by ARNASON,DONOVAN(in the paint) 15:04
-- REBOUND DEF by DAILY,SAMUEL
14:55 2-10 H8 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,DORIAN
-- ASSIST by RUSS,LANDON
MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,AARON(in the paint) 14:38
14:38 BLOCK by ALLEN,JOHN
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSS,LANDON
14:20 TURNOVER by BALDWIN,JOSEPH
14:20 SUB OUT by DAILY,SAMUEL
14:20 SUB OUT by ALLEN,JOHN
14:20 SUB IN by LEE,ISAIAH
14:20 SUB IN by LEMON,JAYLEN
SUB OUT by GOMEZ,EDIXON 14:20
SUB IN by BROWN,HEZEKIAH 14:20

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,HEZEKIAH(in the paint) 14:04



BLOCK by BROOKS,AARON

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,HEZEKIAH
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,HEZEKIAH
ASSIST by ARNASON,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by CARR,ISAIAH
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,HEZEKIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,AARON

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JAZEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROOKS,AARON

FOUL by WALKER,JAZEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROOKS,AARON
SUB OUT by CARR,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by WALKER,JAZEN
SUB IN by FOXX,MARI

SUB IN by BAILEY,ZACH
SUB IN by NKRUMAH,BJ

GOOD LAYUP by ARNASON,DONOVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by FOXX,MARI

SUB OUT by FOXX,MARI

SUB OUT by ARNASON,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by BROWN,HEZEKIAH

SUB OUT by NKRUMAH,BJ

SUB IN by BROOKS,AARON

SUB IN by CARR,ISAIAH

SUB IN by GOMEZ,EDIXON

SUB IN by WALKER,JAZEN

MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,ZACH(in the paint)

FOUL by BROOKS,AARON

GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,ZACH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

5-10

11:47
11:47
11:47
11:47
11:47
11:47
11:47
11:47
11:47
11:47
11:47
11:47
11:47

11:47

11:21
10:53
10:34
10:33
10:33
10:33
10:33
10:16

10:09
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:44
09:39
09:32
09:25 11-16

7-13

9-13

9-16

H5

H 6

H4

H7

H5

REBOUND DEF by LEMON,JAYLEN
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,DORIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,DORIAN
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,DORIAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,JOSEPH
REBOUND OFF by RUSS,LANDON
MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN,JOSEPH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,JOSEPH
MISS 3PTR by RUSS,LANDON

SUB OUT by LEE,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by DAVIS,DORIAN
SUB IN by SIMMONS,MATTHEW
SUB IN by DAILY,SAMUEL

MISS FT by BALDWIN,JOSEPH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by BALDWIN,JOSEPH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BALDWIN,JOSEPH
ASSIST by SIMMONS,MATTHEW

MISS 3PTR by DAILY,SAMUEL

SUB OUT by BALDWIN,JOSEPH
SUB OUT by LEMON,JAYLEN
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ELLIS

SUB IN by ALLEN,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,MATTHEW
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,ELLIS(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SIMMONS,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by RUSS,LANDON

SUB IN by LEE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by LEE,ISAIAH

TURNOVER by LEE,ISAIAH



ASSIST by CARR,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by GOMEZ,EDIXON
ASSIST by BROOKS,AARON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by WALKER,JAZEN

FOUL by GOMEZ,EDIXON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by CARR,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ,EDIXON

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JAZEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAILEY,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,EDIXON
GOOD 3PTR by GOMEZ,EDIXON
ASSIST by BROOKS,AARON

FOUL by WALKER,JAZEN

SUB OUT by GOMEZ,EDIXON
SUB OUT by WALKER,JAZEN
SUB IN by ARNASON,DONOVAN
SUB IN by BROWN,HEZEKIAH

REBOUND DEF by ARNASON,DONOVAN

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,HEZEKIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,ZACH

TURNOVER by BAILEY,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by ARNASON,DONOVAN

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,AARON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

09:08

08:53

08:32
08:32
08:32
08:04
08:04
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:44
07:44
07:44
07:44
07:44
07:36
07:30
07:30
07:18

07:02

06:33

06:05

05:59

05:47

05:30

05:09
05:09
05:09
05:09
05:09
05:09
05:09
05:09
05:09
05:09
04:53

04:38
04:33
04:33
04:06
03:47
03:26

03:26

11-19

14-19

14-20

14-22

16-22

19-22

21-22

H8

H5

H6

H8

H6

H3

H1

GOOD 3PTR by LEE,ISAIAH
ASSIST by SIMMONS,MATTHEW

MISS 3PTR by LEE,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by DAILY,SAMUEL
SUB IN by DAVIS,DORIAN

STEAL by SIMMONS,MATTHEW

MISS FT by LEE,ISAIAH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by LEE,ISAIAH(fastbreak)
FOUL by SIMMONS,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by LEE,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MATTHEW
SUB IN by BALDWIN,JOSEPH

SUB IN by RUSS,LANDON

FOUL by RUSS,LANDON

FOUL by RUSS,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DORIAN
GOOD DUNK by ALLEN,JOHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WRIGHT,ELLIS

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DORIAN

REBOUND OFF by RUSS,LANDON

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,ELLIS

REBOUND OFF by RUSS,LANDON

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,DORIAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,ELLIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS,DORIAN
SUB OUT by ALLEN,JOHN

SUB IN by DAILY,SAMUEL
SUB IN by LEMON,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,ELLIS

STEAL by RUSS,LANDON
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,ELLIS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,ELLIS(in the paint)



SUB OUT by BAILEY,ZACH
SUB IN by BRAXTON,MICAH
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,AARON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARR,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by ARNASON,DONOVAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,HEZEKIAH

BLOCK by ARNASON,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by BRAXTON,MICAH
GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,AARON

MISS 3PTR by ARNASON,DONOVAN
FOUL by ARNASON,DONOVAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRAXTON,MICAH

SUB OUT by BROWN,HEZEKIAH
SUB IN by GOMEZ,EDIXON

SUB IN by WALKER,JAZEN

MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ,EDIXON

VISITORS: East. Mennonite

23-22

25-22

28-22

28-24

28-25

V1

V3

V6

V4

V3

SUB OUT by RUSS,LANDON
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ELLIS
SUB IN by LEE,ISAIAH

SUB IN by SIMMONS,MATTHEW

MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN,JOSEPH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,JOSEPH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by LEE,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by DAILY,SAMUEL

SUB IN by DAVIS,DORIAN

SUB IN by WRIGHT,ELLIS

GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,JOSEPH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ELLIS

MISS FT by BALDWIN,JOSEPH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BALDWIN,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DORIAN
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,ELLIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shenandoah

SUB OUT by ARNASON,DONOVAN
SUB IN by BAILEY,ZACH

FOUL by BAILEY,ZACH

TURNOVER by BROOKS,AARON
FOUL by WALKER,JAZEN

SUB OUT by WALKER,JAZEN
SUB IN by ARNASON,DONOVAN

MISS LAYUP by ARNASON,DONOVAN(in the paint)

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:38

19:35
19:35
19:35
19:35
19:19
19:07
19:07
19:07
19:07
19:07
18:53

28-26
28-27

28-29

28-30

V2
V1

H1

H2

SUB OUT by BALDWIN,JOSEPH
SUB OUT by LEMON,JAYLEN
SUB IN by DAILY,SAMUEL
SUB IN by ALLEN,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by DAILY,SAMUEL

REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,ELLIS

MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,ELLIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,JOHN

GOOD FT by ALLEN,JOHN
GOOD FT by ALLEN,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,ELLIS(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ELLIS

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DORIAN



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GOMEZ,EDIXON

SUB IN by BROWN,HEZEKIAH

MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,AARON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CARR,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by CARR,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,AARON
TURNOVER by BROOKS,AARON

STEAL by BROWN,HEZEKIAH

GOOD LAYUP by CARR,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by BROWN,HEZEKIAH

TURNOVER by BROWN,HEZEKIAH

STEAL by BROWN,HEZEKIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,AARON
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,ZACH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CARR,ISAIAH(in the paint)
FOUL by BROOKS,AARON

MISS 3PTR by CARR,ISAIAH
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,ZACH
GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,ZACH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BROWN,HEZEKIAH

SUB IN by GOMEZ,EDIXON

SUB OUT by ARNASON,DONOVAN

SUB IN by WALKER,JAZEN

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JAZEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,EDIXON
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,AARON

STEAL by BROOKS,AARON

28-33

29-33
30-33

32-33

32-35

34-35
34-37
36-37

36-38
36-39

38-39

H5

H4
H 3

H1

H3

H1
H3
H1

H2
H3

H1

MISS 3PTR by DAILY,SAMUEL
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,MATTHEW
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,ELLIS

ASSIST by DAILY,SAMUEL

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,MATTHEW
FOUL by ALLEN,JOHN

TURNOVER by ALLEN,JOHN

FOUL by SIMMONS,MATTHEW

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,ELLIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SIMMONS,MATTHEW

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,ELLIS
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,JOHN
GOOD TIPIN by ALLEN,JOHN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DAILY,SAMUEL

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ELLIS

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by DAILY,SAMUEL

SUB IN by BALDWIN,JOSEPH
SUB IN by LEE,ISAIAH

SUB IN by RUSS,LANDON

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DORIAN

GOOD FT by DAVIS,DORIAN
GOOD FT by DAVIS,DORIAN
SUB OUT by ALLEN,JOHN
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ELLIS

TURNOVER by LEE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by LEE,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,ELLIS

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,JOSEPH
TURNOVER by LEE,ISAIAH



MISS LAYUP by CARR,ISAIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by BAILEY,ZACH

SUB OUT by CARR,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by BAILEY,ZACH

SUB IN by ARNASON,DONOVAN
SUB IN by PERRY,ZACH

MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,AARON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ARNASON,DONOVAN
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JAZEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ARNASON,DONOVAN

FOUL by GOMEZ,EDIXON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,EDIXON

GOOD FT by BROOKS,AARON(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by PERRY,ZACH
SUB IN by BROWN,HEZEKIAH
MISS FT by BROOKS,AARON(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JAZEN(in the paint)

FOUL by GOMEZ,EDIXON

SUB OUT by ARNASON,DONOVAN
SUB OUT by GOMEZ,EDIXON
SUB IN by CARR,ISAIAH

SUB IN by BAILEY,ZACH

TURNOVER by BROOKS,AARON

MISS DUNK by BAILEY,ZACH(in the paint)

FOUL by WALKER,JAZEN
SUB OUT by WALKER,JAZEN
SUB IN by ARNASON,DONOVAN

10:24

10:14
10:08
10:08

10:08
10:08
10:08
10:08
10:08

38-40

38-41

40-41

41-41

41-43

41-45

41-46

41-48

41-49

H2

H3

H1

H2

H 4

H5

H7

H8

REBOUND DEF by RUSS,LANDON

GOOD FT by LEE,ISAIAH(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by RUSS,LANDON

SUB OUT by DAVIS,DORIAN

SUB IN by SIMMONS,MATTHEW
SUB IN by DAILY,SAMUEL

GOOD FT by LEE,ISAIAH(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by LEE,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ELLIS
SUB IN by DAVIS,DORIAN
SUB IN by ALLEN,JOHN

MISS FT by BALDWIN,JOSEPH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BALDWIN,JOSEPH
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DORIAN

FOUL by SIMMONS,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by BALDWIN,JOSEPH
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ELLIS

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DORIAN

MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,JOHN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAILY,SAMUEL

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DORIAN

REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,MATTHEW

GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,MATTHEW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAILY,SAMUEL
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,MATTHEW(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SIMMONS,MATTHEW

STEAL by DAVIS,DORIAN
GOOD DUNK by DAVIS,DORIAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by DAVIS,DORIAN
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DORIAN

GOOD FT by DAVIS,DORIAN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by DAVIS,DORIAN(fastbreak)



REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by BROOKS,AARON
GOOD FT by BROOKS,AARON

STEAL by BROOKS,AARON
GOOD JUMPER by CARR,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ZACH
MISS LAYUP by CARR,ISAIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by BROOKS,AARON

MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,ZACH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,HEZEKIAH
MISS 3PTR by CARR,ISAIAH

STEAL by ARNASON,DONOVAN
TURNOVER by CARR,ISAIAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,ZACH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,AARON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by CARR,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ARNASON,DONOVAN
SUB IN by WALKER,JAZEN
TURNOVER by BROOKS,AARON

STEAL by BROWN,HEZEKIAH
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,HEZEKIAH
ASSIST by CARR,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,AARON

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JAZEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROOKS,AARON

09:55
09:55 42-49
09:55 43-49
09:37
09:35
09:35
09:07 45-49
08:44

08:22
08:06
08:06
08:06
08:06
08:06
08:06 45-50
08:06 45-51
07:52

07:46
07:28
07:28
07:10
07:10

07:07 45-53
07:05
07:05
06:52
06:52
06:52
06:52
06:41 47-53
06:16

06:01

05:41
05:41
05:41
05:41
05:41
05:26
05:26
05:26
05:12
05:12
05:01 50-53

04:37
04:30
04:30
04:30
04:26 52-53

04:05 52-55

FOUL by DAVIS,DORIAN

H7

H6
MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,MATTHEW
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,DORIAN
TURNOVER by DAVIS,DORIAN

H 4
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,JOHN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ELLIS

SUB OUT by DAILY,SAMUEL
SUB OUT by ALLEN,JOHN
SUB IN by BALDWIN,JOSEPH
SUB IN by RUSS,LANDON
H5 GOOD FT by SIMMONS,MATTHEW
H6 GOOD FT by SIMMONS,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DORIAN
TURNOVER by BALDWIN,JOSEPH

STEAL by SIMMONS,MATTHEW

GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,MATTHEW fastbreak)(in the
H 8 paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by SIMMONS,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MATTHEW
SUB IN by DAILY,SAMUEL
H6
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,ELLIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,JOSEPH

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,ELLIS

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ELLIS
SUB IN by ALLEN,JOHN

SUB OUT by DAILY,SAMUEL
SUB IN by SIMMONS,MATTHEW
TURNOVER by BALDWIN,JOSEPH

H3
MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,MATTHEW
FOUL by RUSS,LANDON
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,JOSEPH
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ELLIS

H1

H3 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JOHN(in the paint)



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by WALKER,JAZEN

MISS FT by WALKER,JAZEN

SUB OUT by WALKER,JAZEN
SUB IN by ARNASON,DONOVAN

BLOCK by BROWN,HEZEKIAH
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,HEZEKIAH

MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,AARON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ARNASON,DONOVAN

GOOD TIPIN by ARNASON,DONOVAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BROWN,HEZEKIAH
SUB IN by GOMEZ,EDIXON

GOOD FT by CARR,ISAIAH
MISS FT by CARR,ISAIAH

FOUL by BAILEY,ZACH

SUB OUT by GOMEZ,EDIXON

SUB IN by BROWN,HEZEKIAH

SUB OUT by BAILEY,ZACH

SUB IN by WALKER,JAZEN

GOOD 3PTR by ARNASON,DONOVAN
ASSIST by BROOKS,AARON

SUB OUT by WALKER,JAZEN

SUB IN by BAILEY,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by CARR,ISAIAH

FOUL by CARR,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by BROOKS,AARON(fastbreak)
MISS FT by BROOKS,AARON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BROOKS,AARON(fastbreak)

FOUL by BROWN,HEZEKIAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by ARNASON,DONOVAN

53-55

55-55

55-57

56-57

56-58

59-58

59-60

59-63

60-63

61-63

61-64

H2

H2

H1

H2

V1

H1

H4

H3

H2

H3

ASSIST by SIMMONS,MATTHEW
FOUL by ALLEN,JOHN

SUB OUT by RUSS,LANDON

SUB IN by DAILY,SAMUEL

REBOUND DEF by DAILY,SAMUEL

MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,MATTHEW

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,ELLIS
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,ELLIS

GOOD LAYUP by DAILY,SAMUEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIMMONS,MATTHEW
FOUL by DAVIS,DORIAN

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JOHN

MISS FT by DAVIS,DORIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by DAVIS,DORIAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD DUNK by ALLEN,JOHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAILY,SAMUEL

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JOHN

MISS FT by SIMMONS,MATTHEW(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by SIMMONS,MATTHEW(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,ELLIS

ASSIST by DAVIS,DORIAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by ALLEN,JOHN

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MATTHEW
SUB IN by RUSS,LANDON

GOOD FT by DAILY,SAMUEL(fastbreak)



SUB OUT by BAILEY,ZACH 00:02
SUB IN by GOMEZ,EDIXON 00:02
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAI 00:02
00:02 61-65 H4 GOOD FT by DAILY,SAMUEL(fastbreak)



